unanimously voted:  To enter into a full and final settlement in the matter of Ann Marie Barros v. 
City of Bristol, WCC File #: 601095274 for any and all workers’ compensation claims filed by 
Ann Marie Barros (f/k/a Ann Marie Mayer) for the total amount of Two Hundred & Eighty Eight 
Thousand ($288,000) Dollars. The dates of these claims are listed below, but are not limited to 
the following:   

September 22, 2009 
November 20, 2013 
February 8, 2019 

It was further voted that the Mayor, Acting Mayor, Corporation Counsel or Assistant 

Corporation Counsel be authorized to execute the Full and Final Settlement.